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2025 Queensland Intermediate Schools Cup

22 Teams

Pool A
Good Shep. (SunC)

Shailer Pk (SthC)
John Paul Coll (MetE)
Centenary (MetW)
St Laurences (MetE)

Pool C
Bundaberg CC (WBay)
Kings CCRC (SthC)
Redeemer (MetE)
Ambrose (MetW)
Kelvin Grv (MetN)
Calamvale (MetW)

Preliminary Round

Pool B
Glasshouse (SunC)

Trinity A (SthC)
Citipointe (MetE)
Ind-pilly (MetW)
Marsden (MetE)

Pool D
Toowoom Gram (DD)
Benowa (SthC)
Woodridge (MetE)
Sfield C (MetW)
Nudgee College (MetN)
MacGregor (MetW)

1st

Year 10 Boys Div 1

2nd

58
57
56
55

Top 8

First A v Winner 54
First B v Winner 53
First C v Winner 52
First D v Winner 51

Win

1-4 Semis

Lose

64 Winner 58 v Winner 57
63 Winner 56 v Winner 55

7%

5-8 Semis

Repecharges

51 Second A v Third C

3rd

4th

52 Second B v Third D
53 Second C v Third A
54 Second D v Third B

Win

62 Loser 58 v Loser 57
61 Loser 56 v Loser 55

Lose

9th - 12th Semis

60 Loser 51 v Loser 52
59 Loser 53 v Loser 54

Round Robin Within Pool

6th 5th

13th - 16th Semis

68 Fourth A v Fourth C
67 Fourth B v Fourth D

17th - 20th Semis

66 Fifth Av Fifth C
65 Fifth B v Fifth D

Volleyball
Queensland
Win Gold Medal Playoff
Winner 64 v Winner 63
Lose Bronze Medal Playoff
Loser 64 v Loser 63
Win 5/6 Place Playoff
Winner 62 v Winner 61
Lose 7/8 Place Playoff
Loser 62 v Loser 61
Win 9/10 Place Playoff
Winner 60 v Winner 59
Lose 11/12 Place Playoff
Loser 60 v Loser 59
Win 13/14 Place Playoff
Winner 68 v Winner 67
Lose 15/16 Place Playoff
Loser 68 v Loser 67
Win 17118 Place Playoff
Winner 66 v Winner 65
Lose 19/20 Place Playoff
Loser 66 v Loser 65

21-22 Place Playoff

2025 Queensland Intermediate Schools Cup

Sixth C v Sixth D

Version 2 - 11:00 May 31

Version Comment: Sunday Match Titles Corrected



VBt

Time

11:05
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:25

11:05
12:35
13:45
14:55
16:05
17:15
18:25

11:10
12:25
13:35
14:50
16:00
17:10
18:25

11:10
12:25
13:35
14:50
16:00
17:10
18:25

Id

746
725

75

74
723
724
747

749
730
710

79
728
729
750

716
711
734
733
735
714
737

722
7
740
739
741
720
743

Pool

Pool C
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool C

Pool D
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool D

Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C

Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D

Friday

Coomera Ct. 13
Kings CCRC df.Redeemer
Good Shep. It.St Laurences
Shailer Pk It.John Paul Coll
Centenary It.St Laurences
Good Shep. It.Shailer Pk
John Paul Coll It.Centenary
Ambrose df.Kelvin Grv
Coomera Ct. 14
Benowa df.Woodridge
Glasshouse It.Marsden
Trinity A It.Citipointe
Ind-pilly df.Marsden
Glasshouse It.Trinity A
Citipointe It.Ind-pilly
Sfield C It.Nudgee College
Coomera Ct. 1
Ambrose df.Calamvale
Bundaberg CC It.Kelvin Grv
Redeemer It.Ambrose
Bundaberg CC It.Kings CCRC
Kelvin Grv df.Calamvale
Bundaberg CC It.Redeemer
Kings CCRC df.Calamvale
Coomera Ct. 2
Sfield C It.MacGregor
Toowoom Gram It.Nudgee College
Woodridge It.Sfield C
Toowoom Gram It.Benowa
Nudgee College df.MacGregor
Toowoom Gram df.Woodridge
Benowa df.MacGregor

(Duty)

(Bundaberg CC )
(Centenary )
(Good Shep. )
(John Paul Coll )
(St Laurences )
(Shailer Pk )
(Bundaberg CC )

(Toowoom Gram )
(Ind-pilly )
(Glasshouse )
(Citipointe )
(Marsden )
(Trinity A)
(Toowoom Gram )

(Kelvin Grv )
(Calamvale )
(Kings CCRC))
(Redeemer)
(Ambrose )
(Kings CCRC)
(Redeemer)

(Nudgee College )
(MacGregor )
(Benowa )
(Woodridge )
(Sfield C)
(Benowa )
(Woodridge )
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2025 Queensland Intermediate Schools Cup

Time

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:35
13:45
14:55
17:00
18:15

9:00
10:10
11:20
12:35
13:45
14:55
17:00
18:15

10:00
11:10
12:20
13:30
14:40
17:00
18:15

10:00
11:10
12:20
13:30
14:40
17:00
18:15

Id

712
736
715
745
738
713
768
767

718
742
721
748
744
719
766
765

72
73
726
727
71
751
753

77
78
731
732
76
752
754

Year 10 Boys Div 1

Pool

Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
Pool C
13-16 Semi
13-16 Semi

Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
Pool D
17-20 Semi
17-20 Semi

Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Pool A
Repecharges
Repecharges

Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Pool B
Repecharges
Repecharges

7%

Volleyball
Queensland
Saturday
(Duty)
Coomera Ct. 1
Redeemer It.Calamvale (Kings CCRC))
Bundaberg CC vs. Ambrose (Redeemer)
Kings CCRC vs. Kelvin Grv (Calamvale )
Bundaberg CC vs. Calamvale (Ambrose )
Redeemer vs. Kelvin Grv (Bundaberg CC )
Kings CCRC vs. Ambrose (Kelvin Grv )
Fourth Pool A vs. Fourth Pool C (Fourth Pool B)
Fourth Pool B vs. Fourth Pool D (Fourth Pool A)
Coomera Ct. 2
Woodridge It.MacGregor Benowa )
Toowoom Gram vs. Sfield C Woodridge )
Benowa vs. Nudgee College MacGregor )
Toowoom Gram vs. MacGregor Sfield C)

Woodridge vs. Nudgee College
Benowa vs. Sfield C
Fifth Pool A vs. Fifth Pool C
Fifth Pool B vs. Fifth Pool D
Coomera Ct. 13
Shailer Pk vs. St Laurences
Good Shep. vs. John Paul Coll
Shailer Pk vs. Centenary
John Paul Coll vs. St Laurences
Good Shep. vs. Centenary
Second Pool A vs. Third Pool C
Second Pool C vs. Third Pool A
Coomera Ct. 14
Trinity A vs. Marsden
Glasshouse vs. Citipointe
Trinity A vs. Ind-pilly
Citipointe vs. Marsden
Glasshouse vs. Ind-pilly
Second Pool B vs. Third Pool D
Second Pool D vs. Third Pool B

Toowoom Gram )
Nudgee College )
Fifth Pool B)
Fifth Pool A)

Py

(Centenary )

(St Laurences )
(Good Shep. )
(Shailer Pk )
(John Paul Coll )
(Third Pool A)
(Third Pool C)

(Ind-pilly )
(Marsden )
(Glasshouse )
(Trinity A )
(Citipointe )
(Third Pool B)
(Third Pool D)

Version 2 - 11:00 May 31

Version Comment: Sunday Match Titles Corrected



|
Time Id Pool Sunday

- (Duty)
Coomera Ct. 1
8:00 756 Top 8 Quarter Fina First Pool C vs. Winner 752 (Sixth Pool C)
10:20 769 21-22 Place Sixth Pool C vs. Sixth Pool D (Winner 765)
11:30 770 19/20 Place Loser 766 vs. Loser 765 (Loser 767)
12:40 771 17/18 Place Winner 766 vs. Winner 765 (Loser 770)
13:50 772 15/16 Place Loser 768 vs. Loser 767 (Winner 766)
15:00 773 13/14 Place Winner 768 vs. Winner 767 (Loser 768)
Coomera Ct. 2
8:00 755 Top 8 Quarter Fina First Pool D vs. Winner 751 (Sixth Pool D)
Coomera Ct. 13
8:00 758 Top 8 Quarter Fina First Pool A vs. Winner 754 (Loser 752)
9:15 760 9-12 Semi Loser 751 vs. Loser 752 (Loser 758)
10:25 764 Top 4 Semi Winner 758 vs. Winner 757 (Loser 751)
11:35 763 Top 4 Semi Winner 756 vs. Winner 755 (Winner 764)
12:45 775 9/10 Place Winner 760 vs. Winner 759 (Winner 763)
13:55 778 Bronze Medal Loser 764 vs. Loser 763 (Loser 775)
15:05 779 Gold Medal Winner 764 vs. Winner 763 (Winner 778)
Coomera Ct. 14
8:00 757 Top 8 Quarter Fina First Pool B vs. Winner 753 (Loser 754)
9:15 759 9-12 Semi Loser 753 vs. Loser 754 (Loser 757)
10:25 761 5-8 Semi Loser 756 vs. Loser 755 (Loser 753)
11:35 762 5-8 Semi Loser 758 vs. Loser 757 (Winner 761)
12:45 774 11/12 Place Loser 760 vs. Loser 759 (Loser 761)
14:00 776 7/8 Place Loser 762 vs. Loser 761 (Loser 774)
15:10 777 5/6 Place Winner 762 vs. Winner 761 (Loser 762)
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